
GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF RESEARCH OFFICER, 
HIRAKUD RESEARCH STATION, HIRAKUD. 

Email Id:  cro_hrs@rocketmail.com 

No.458         Date : 09.03.2022 
 

AUCTION SALE NOTICE No.: QADHKD/ 02/2021-22 DATED 09.03.2022 
 
Sealed Tender in conformity with detail Tender schedule are invited from interested persons/ firms for sale of the 

condemned / unserviceable (T&P)  Materials of Superintending Engineer, Quality Assurance Division , Hirakud on “AS 

IS WHERE IS BASIS” only presently available in the campus as noted bellow. 

 

BID. ID No. Description of Item Details of the Campus 
Upset 

Price (Rs) 

Cost of Tender Document 
(Non-refundable) 

Caution money to be 
deposited (Rs) 

QADHKD/SR-4  
 

Unserviceable T & P 
Materials(MI Section & 

Field Section). 

Old Office Building and New 
Office Building under 

Superintending Engineer, 
Quality Assurance Division, 

Hirakud 

20736.00 

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)  
(Cash/DD By hand) 
Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD) 

(In case of download) 
Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD) 
(in case of post) 

1100.00 

QADHKD/SR-5 
 

Unserviceable T & P 
Materials (Soil Section). 

Old Office Building and New 
Office Building under 

Superintending Engineer, 
Quality Assurance Division, 

Hirakud 

20235.00 

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)  
(Cash/DD By hand) 
Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD) 

(In case of download) 
Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD) 
(in case of post) 

1100.00 

QADHKD/SR-6 
 

Unserviceable T & P 
Materials(Soil Section) 

Old Office Building and New 
Office Building under 

Superintending Engineer, 
Quality Assurance Division, 

Hirakud 

24955.00 

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)  
(Cash/DD By hand) 
Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD) 

(In case of download) 
Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD) 
(in case of post) 

1300.00 

QADHKD/SR-7 
 

Unserviceable T & P 
Materials(Chemical 

Section) 

Old Office Building and New 
Office Building under 

Superintending Engineer, 
Quality Assurance Division, 

Hirakud 

5073.00 

Rs.200/- (Two Hundred)  
(Cash/DD By hand) 
Rs.200/- (Two Hundred) (DD) 

(In case of download) 
Rs 300/- (Three Hundred) (DD) 
(in case of post) 

300.00 

QADHKD/SR-8 
 

Unserviceable T & P 
Materials(Silt (R&S) 

Section) 

Old Office Building and New 
Office Building under 

Superintending Engineer, 
Quality Assurance Division, 

Hirakud 

15043.00 

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)  
(Cash/DD By hand) 
Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD) 

(In case of download) 
Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD) 
(in case of post) 

800.00 

QADHKD/SR-9 
 

Unserviceable T & P 
Materials(J.E. Section) 

Old Office Building and New 
Office Building under 

Superintending Engineer, 
Quality Assurance Division, 

Hirakud 

10488.00 

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)  
(Cash/DD By hand) 
Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD) 

(In case of download) 
Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD) 
(in case of post) 

600.00 

QADHKD/SR-12 
 

Unserviceable T & P 
Materials(Concrete 

Section) 

Old Office Building and New 
Office Building under 

Superintending Engineer, 
Quality Assurance Division, 

Hirakud 

23925.00 

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)  
(Cash/DD By hand) 
Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD) 

(In case of download) 
Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD) 
(in case of post) 

1200.00 

QADHKD/SR-13 
 

Unserviceable T & P 
Materials(Concrete 

Section) 

Old Office Building and New 
Office Building under 

Superintending Engineer, 
Quality Assurance Division, 

Hirakud 

20295.00 

Rs.400/- (Four Hundred)  
(Cash/DD By hand) 
Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD) 

(In case of download) 
Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD) 
(in case of post) 

1100.00 

QADHKD/SR-16 
 

Unserviceable T & P 
Materials(Concrete 

Section) 

Old Office Building and New 
Office Building under 

Superintending Engineer, 
Quality Assurance Division, 

Hirakud 

23100.00 

Rs.400/- (Fou r Hundred)  
(Cash/DD By hand) 
Rs.400/- (Four Hundred) (DD) 

(In case of download) 
Rs 500/- (Five Hundred) (DD) 
(in case of post) 

1200.00 

      



 

Sale of Tender Document Last Date of Drop of Tender Date of Opening of Tender 

From To 
 

21.03.2022 
At 10.00AM 

 
20.04.2022 
Upto1.00PM 

 
25.04.2022 

Upto11.00AM 

 
25.04.2022 

At 12.00 (Noon) 

 
1.The details are available in office of the Superintending Engineer, Quality Assurance Division, Hirakud during office 

hours and also in the websites http://dowrodisha.gov.in , http:// odisha.gov.in  and https://sambalpur.nic.in . 

 

2.The Tender Document can also be obtained by Speed Post from the office of the Superintending Engineer, Quality 

Assurance Division, Hirakud on sending of cost of Tender paper as indicated in the table above (Rs.100/- extra as postal 

charges) by Demand Draft in favour of Superintending Engineer, Quality Assurance Division, Hirakud payable at SBI, 

Burla. The Tender inviting Authority is not responsible for any postal delay. 

 
The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all tenders at any point of time without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

 
 

 Sd/- 
Superintending Engineer, 

               Quality Assurance Division,  

               Hirakud 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 


